

To,

Date: 03.08.2018

Jumbo Bag Limited

S.K. Enclave, New No. 4 (Old Number 47) Nowroji Road, Chetpet Chennai 600031

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 25th Floor, Dalal Street, MUMBAI-400 001

Sub: Disclosure of Pledge of Shares under Regulation 31(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011:

Dear Sir/Madam,

As per the disclosure requirement in above mentioned subject we herewith intimate the creation of pledge of shares by the promoter Company M/s Balaji Trading Enterprises Pvt Ltd enclosed in prescribed format of SEBI in compliance with Regulation 31(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Kindly take the same on record and acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully,

6 1 h -1

For Balaji Trading Enterprises Pv

G.V. Chalapathi

Director

(DIN: 00088079)

Encls: as above

Format for disclosure by the Promoter(s) to the stock exchanges and to the Target Company for encumbrance of shares / invocation of encumbrance/ release of encumbrance, in terms of Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial

Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Targe				<u> </u>	egalatioi	, - <u>-</u> - <u>-</u> -	Jumbo Ba	Jumbo Bag Limited								
Names of the Stock	k Exchange	s where the	shares of th	e target co	mpany are	listed	Bombay S	Bombay Stock Exchange								
Date of reporting			-		. ' '		03.08.201	03.08.2018								
Name of the promo	oters on wh	ose shares	encumbranc	e has been	created		M/s Balaji	M/s Balaji Trading Enterprises Pvt Ltd								
Details of the creat								-								
Name of the creation of the promoter (s) or PACs with him(*)	Promoter holding in the target company (1) Promoter holding already encumbered (2)					Details of events pertaining to encumbrance (3)								ed eation		
	No. of shares	% of total share capital	% w.r.t diluted share capital(*	No. of shares	% of total share capital	Type of event (creation / release / invocation n)	Date of creation/ invocation release of encumbran ce	Type of encumbr ance (pledge/ lien/ non disposal undertaking/oth ers)	Reasons for encumbran ce	No. of shares	% of total shar e capit al	Name of the entity in whose favor shares encumber ed	No. of shares	% of total share capit al		
Details of Promote	rs and Shar	es Pledned			' -			· · · ·		·						
M/s Balaji Trading Enterprises Pvt Ltd	26,32,2 00	31.43	31.43	Nil	Nil	Creation	02.08.2018	Pledge	Security for loan taken by the company	14,57,025	17.40	*State Bank of India, SBICAP Trustee Company Ltd	14,57,02 5	17.40		
Details of other Pro	nmoters wit	h their Shai	reholdina	I .	_		<u> </u>	1			 -			•		
					Т _	- -			<u> </u>					T -		
gupta g p n	1,15,87 3	1.38	1.38	-	_											
		<u></u>							<u> </u>	<u>1L</u>			• 1	-		

RADHAKRISHNA G	1,00,49 5	1.20	1.20	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	· -
G V JAYALAKSHMI	88,250	1.05	1.05	-	-	- "	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
DR GADDAM KUMAR REDDY	75,230	0.90	0.90	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
LATHARANI G	72,500	0.87	0.87	-	-	-	-	-	<u>-</u>	-	-	-	-	-
RAJASEKAR G S	51,550	0.62	0.62	<u>.</u>	-	<u>-</u>	-	-		-	-	-	-	-
G S SAROJINI	50,750	0.61	0.61	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
PRAGATHI G R	48,100	0.57	0.57	-	-	_	-	-	-	-	-	-		-
BALAJI G V	40,500	0.48	0.48	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
RAMRAJ G P	35,500	0.42	0.42	-	-	-	-	-		-	-	-	-	-
ANILKUMAR G S	32,550	0.39	0.39	-	-	-		-	-	-	-	-	-	-
SRIDHAR G S	31,550	0.38	0.38	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
SRINIVAS G S	31,550	0.38	0.38	-	-	- "	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

Ses every do

G S AHALYA	29,900	0.36	0.36	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
GOPINATH G V	28,000	0.33	0.33	-	-	-	-		-	-	-	-	-	-
GORANTLA	25,100	0.30	0.30	-		-	-	-	<u>-</u>	-	-	<u>-</u>	-	_
RAVICHANDRAN														
SUDHAKAR G	50,300	0.60	0.60	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
G R MAHALAKSHMI	20,004	0.24	0.24	-	-	-	-		-	-	-	-	~	-
G SANGEETHA	19,167	0.23	0.23	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
SATHISHKUMAR G V	18,161	0.22	0.22		-	-	-	_	-	-	-	-	<u>-</u>	-
CHALAPATHI G V	12,800	0.15	0.15	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
RACHITHA G B	6,667	0.08	0.08	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
JWALA G S	6,000	0.07	0.07	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
REENA G R	6,000	0.07	0.07	-		-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
NANDHINI G A	6,000	0.07	0.07	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

Pases ALL LONG TO THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF

VIJAYA LAKSHMI G S	6,000	0.07	0.07	-	-	-	-	-	•	,	-	<u>.</u>	-	-
ACHYUTHA G R	1000	0.01	0.01	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

(*) State Bank of India is the lender bank and SBICAP Trustee Company Ltd is holding shares on behalf of the lender.

For Balaji Trading Enterprises Pvt Ltd

G.V. Chalapathi

Director

(DIN: 00088079)

Place: Chennai

Date: 03.08.2018